COURT NO.12 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).36733/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2017 in RSA No. 2427/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

L. A. SRINIVASA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. MANJUNATHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.18657/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18658/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

> Mr. A. Karthik, AOR Ms. Kajal Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since a review petition has been filed before the High Court, list the Special Leave Petition on 29 March 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**