SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.36733/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2017 in RSA No. 2427/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

L. A. SRINIVASA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. MANJUNATHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling and interim relief)

Date: 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Ashwini G. Raj, Adv. Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition against the order of the Karnataka High Court in review is stated to have been filed and is numbered as Diary No 6959 of 2020. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the defects would be cured within a period of two weeks from today.

List the Special Leave Petition on 16 March 2020.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master