ITEM NO.9 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2162/2020

L. A. SRINIVASA GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. MANJUNATHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 43183/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 2163/2020 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 08-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Darpan KM, Adv.

Mr Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Ms Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Both matters

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5,7(1), 7(2) and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but not complete on respondent nos. 1 and 3. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Anantha Narayana M.G appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks time.

-2-

Item No.9

In respect of respondent nos. 1,3,4 and 6, ld. Counsel for the appellant has neither filed affidavit of dasti service nor filed fresh address in respect of respondent no.4 despite last opportunity having been granted and even application for substituted service has not been moved as requested, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar